

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).18316-18317/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in AS No.429/2018 25-02-2019 in CMP No.s11206/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

CHITRADEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. SANKAR PARMESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V.Mohana,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Raghunath,Adv.
 Ms. Aakashi Lodha,Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Kapoor,Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Krishnamurthy,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. V.Balachandran,Adv.
 Mr. B.Ramamoorthy,Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu,Adv.
 M/S.Ksn & Co.,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing Ms.V.Mohana and Mr.
V.Krishnamurthy, learned senior counsel appearing for
the parties, we requested them to speak to their
clients and encourage the parties to settle the
matter amicably.

List on 31.01.2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master